

## SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+" Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone: 0260 2681114, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in

## **Career Awareness Programme** Organised by SSR IMR Alumni Association in coordination with ICSI

On 9<sup>th</sup> Feb. 2022 Coordinator: Dr. Rajesh Kumar Pandey

SSR IMR Alumni Association in coordination with the ICSI & under the aegis of IQAC conducted a Career Awareness Programme (CAP) with special reference to the Company Secretary (CS) Course. CS Neelabh Kaushik, a practising CS and proud Alumni of SSR IMR Batch 2008-10 addressed the students of MBA 1<sup>st</sup> Year at SSR IMR. He appreciated the students' choice of pursuing MBA and to enhance their capability & competency he suggested them to pursue CS Course as well. The speaker spoke about the



structure of the course, the Fees structure & timelines of the course. The students were delighted to know a further career opportunity and appreciated the general developmental guidance extended by the Alumni.



Career Awareness Programme conducted by the Vice President of the SSR IMR Alumni Association CS Neelabh Kaushik. Students of MBA 1<sup>st</sup> Year Introducing the Speaker and presenting the Vote of Thanks.